

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 517 OF 1996

Ramchandra Krishna Birari & Anr. Appellants

VERSUS

Murlidhar Trimbak Respondent

Ms.Rukmini Khairnar i/b P.N. Joshi, for the Appellants.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 24 SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

- 1) At the request of learned counsel Ms.Rukmini Khairnar appearing for the Appellants, three weeks time is granted to the Appellants to file private paper book.
- 2) Stand over to 5 November, 2025.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]