

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 517 OF 1996

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Ramchandra Krishna Birari & anr.

..Appellants

Versus

Murlidhar Trimbak

..Respondent

Digitally signed by
ANAND SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Date: 2025.11.10
19:20:03 +0530

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6866 OF 1996
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 517 OF 1996

Ms. Rukmini Khairnar i/b. Mr. P N. Joshi, Advocates, for the Appellants

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 07.11.2025

P C.

1. Await service.
2. Time to file a paper book is further extended by a period of eight weeks from today.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)