



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**3 SECOND APPEAL NO. 517/1996
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6866/1996
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 517/1996**

**MR.RAMCHANDRA K.BIRARI and ANR
VS
MURLIDHAR TRIMBAK**

Adv. N. M. Pujari i/b. Adv. P. N. Joshi for the appellants.
None for respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 6 JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

- 1)** Eight weeks time is granted to the appellants to take steps in the second appeal and to file paper-book.
- 2)** Stand over to 4/3/2026.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)